PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ruomei Mu	07/06/2011
Ekaterina A. Golovchenko	07/06/2011
Frank W. Kerfoot III	06/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics Subsea Communications LLC	
Street Address:	412 Mt. Kemble Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 100S	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07960	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13181992	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)202-5017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 724-933-5529
Email: sbartl@kdfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK PLLC (1513)

Address Line 1: 4500 Brooktree Road

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: Wexford, PENNSYLVANIA 15090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ST-00050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel N. Daisak

Total Attachments: 2

source=ST-00050-Assignment#page1.tif source=ST-00050-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026585 FRAME: 0445 OF \$40.00 13181992

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We,

Ruomei Mu; Ekaterina A. Golovchenko; and Frank W. Kerfoot, III

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FAULT RECOVERY IN AN OPTICAL NETWORK

described in a Non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[]	was filed on as Application No;
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].

Whereas, Tyco Electronics Subsea Communications LLC, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a limited partnership having a place of business at 412 Mt. Kemble Avenue, Suite 100S, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNMENT

	Manual Control of the	
De flu	<u> </u>	16/2011
Name: Ruomei Mu	Ï	Date
Before me, a Notary Public personally known to me and/or properson who signed and sealed the his or her own free act and deed, the Notary Public	foregoing instrument and ac nis <u>hi</u> day of _{LAUNA} FISH NOTARY PUBLIC	etisfactory evidence to be the sknowledged the same to be
E. Ca		6///
Name: Ekaterina A. Golovchenko		Date
Golovchenko, personally known to evidence to be the person who sign acknowledged the same to be his or acknowledged. , 2011. Sauca Fish Notary Public My Co	ed and sealed the foregoing or her own free act and deed LAURA FISH NOTABY PUBLIC	instrument and this 6th day of the as 2016
Trank (1). ((stool III) Name: Frank W. Kerfoot, III	<u>Jun</u>	<i>e 28, 3011</i> Date
Before me, a Notary Public of Kerfoot, III, personally known to me evidence to be the person who sign acknowledged the same to be his o	and/or proved to me on the ed and sealed the foregoing	e basis of satisfactory instrument and
Notary Public	LAU NOTAI STATE OF Commission E	nission Expires: Jowe 25,2016 RA FISH RY PUBLIC NEW JERSEY Expires June 25, 2016
Attorney Docket No.ST-00050	Page 2 of 2	ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 026585 FRAME: 0447 **RECORDED: 07/13/2011**